Date and hour of beek death

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF À COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMI PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-District: Implied 水点

Sub-Division - Lamsang

FIR No. 611(8)2023 LSG-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC

Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (PoA) Act

On 21/05/2023 at 3:06 fill Corresponding FTR No. 00(08)2023 CCP-PS n/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (Ph/

Date of displatch from Place of occurrence & distance & direction Date and hour when reported Station from Police Station Kangchup Chingkhong 23/8/2023 at 8:30 AM at about 7 KM/NW

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. Step taken

| Name & Residence of informant, complainant | Name & residence of the accused | Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any | regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information |
|--|---------------------------------|---|--|
| Lenminthang Chongloi s/o(L) Paomang Chongloi of Kangchup Chingkhong village A/P L Semol # 8798248545 | Group of Meetei/Meiteis | Being member of unlawfull assembly. rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive subtances with intent to destroy houses, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST | ASIS Jackie Singh of Lamsang PS will investigate the case. |
| Overleaf | | | |
| | | Punishable | 741.04G |
| | | U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (PoA) Act | |

Book No Manipur State Form No.V

IZABLE CAIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154

Page No.....

AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 00(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2) (iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act

District: Churachandpu

Date & hour of Occurrence 21/05/2023 at 3:00 PM

| Date and Hour when reported | Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station | Date of dispatch from Police Station | |
|-----------------------------|---|---|--|
| 09/08/2023 At 8:45 AM | Kangchup Chingkhong Village | 09/08/2023 | |

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression info attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| | | | | 1 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
|---|---|--|--|-----------------------|
| Name & Residence of informant/ complainant | Name & Residence of accused person(s) | Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information | Result of |
| Lenmintinang Chongloi s/o Late Paomang Chongloi of Kangchup Chingkhong Village A/P: L Semol # 8798248545 O.E. Attached | Group of Meeitei/ Meiteis | Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST. | The case has been transferred to OC/Lamshang Police Station as P.O. fall under their jurisdiction. | |
| (July 8/23 | | | d see | |
| i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In- a charg Churachandpur Police S Manipur | | Punishable u/s / 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2) (iii) ef the SC/ST (PoA) Act | | |

Signed Designation : (G. IANGKHOLAL KIPGEN)

man Production

Manageur Points Challe

The Officer-in-charge,

C—1 — Police Station,
Churachandpur, Manipur-795128

Subject: Report on vandalized, loss

Subject: Report on vandalized, looted and burnt properties on [Movable/immovable].

Sir.

I am to bring to your notice on the RI May 2023 at 1500 Hos.

My residence (Owned/Rented) located at Kang Lup Chungkhong was attacked, destroyed, looted and burned by a Group of Meeitel/Meitels.

These criminals broke open my gate(s), destroyed and looted every valuable property from my "Owned/Rental" house, and premises worth Rupees

45.00.000 f (forty fine at Approx) and they burnt down all the remaining things.

Therefore, with utmost respect, I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Code.

Enclosure:

Dated: Churachandpur

The 05of June, 2023

Treated as 0 € 9 FIR No. 00(08) 2023 CCP-PS WS 143/148/427/436/399/ 34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) 9 the Sc/57 Pe

(POA) Act.

Personal Details in Full

Name: Lenminthang Chingling

Father's/Husband's Name: Late Paom

Present Address: L. Semol

Contact Details: 8798248546

This report is the at ed as all 0.07!

FIR NO. 61(8)2023 LSL-PS U/5 143/148/427

897/34 IPC, See 3(2) (1) of the SCIST (14)

(Amalsh3

OCICCP-PS
Officer-In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Station
Managard P